# F05000005327

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only



DS SEP 14 PH 2: 44 SEVEN SEP 14 PH 2: 44 TALLAND SEVENA

ESSET 14 MILLION

CSC.	
------	--

CORPORATION SERAICE COMPANY.

	ACCOUNT NO.	: 07210000032	2
	REFERENCE	: 593488 4	1369935
	AUTHORIZATION	· Latricia	Kuit
	COST LIMIT	: \$ 70.00	A
ORDER DATE	: September 13, 20	05	
ORDER TIME	: 10:09 AM		
ORDER NO.	: 593488-050		
CUSTOMER NO	): 4369935		E.
CUSTOMER:	Ms. Kristin R. Brow Fraser, Stryker, Me 409 South 17th Stre 500 Energy Plaza Omaha, NE 68102266	usey, et	

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: VSNL AMERICA INC.

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: CO)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Amanda Haddan -- EXT# 2955

EXAMINER:

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

# IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 007.1303, PECKEDA STATE OF STATE OF FLORIDA. REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

BUSINES	S IN FLORIDA
IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSAC 1. VSNL America Inc.	
(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATE "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	ED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"
(If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate nat	me adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida
2. Delaware	3. 54-2129566 7
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)
4. June 23, 2003	5. Perpetual
(Date of incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")
6. Upon Qualification	
(Date first transacted business in Florida. If corporation has (SEE SECTIONS 607.15	not transacted business in Florida, insert "upon qualification.") 501, 607.1502 and 817.155, F.S.)
c/o VSNL America, Inc., 2100 Reston Parkway, 7 Reston, VA 20191	Suite 320
(Principal office a	uddress)
2100 Reston Parkway, Suite 320, Reston, VA	20191
(Current mailing a	address)

See Attached Rider 1

8.

(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)

### 9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT acceptable)

Name:	Corporation Service Company	,		
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street			
	Tallahassee		, Florida	32301
	(City)			(Zip code)

### 10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Corporation Con ce By: (Registered agent's signature)

Assistant Vice President

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

# A. DIRECTORS

, i

1

•

٠

Chairman: See attached officers/directors rider
Address:
Vice Chairman:
Address:
Director:
Address:
Director:
Address:
B. OFFICERS
President: See attached officers/directors rider
Address:
Vice President:
Address:
Secretary:
Address:
Treasurer:
Address:
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
13
(Signature of Director & Officer listed in number 12 of the application)
14. David Martin Ryan, Vice-President (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)
(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

# RIDER Business Description

Telecommunication services which includes carrying and terminating voice traffic, provision of international leased lines, internet access and value added services. To engage in any act or activity for which corporations may be organized.

RIDER 1				
Name	Business address	Home address	Title	
David Martin Ryan	2100 Reston Parkway Suite 320 Reston VA 20191	13104 Lou Alice Wa Herndon VA 20171	• • •	
Satish Gopal Ranade Term ends: 5/5/06	Lokmanya Videsh Sanchar Bhavan Kashinath Dhuru Marg, Prabhadevi Opposite Kirti College Mumbai India 400 028	15/8 JPM Society Ramdas Road Mulund (E) Mumbia India 400 08	President Director	
Vinod Anandkumar Kumar Term ends: 4/1/06	5 Shenton Way UIC Building 22-07 Singapore, 068808	31 Tomlinson Road #03-37 Beverly Mai Singapore 247855	Secretary Director	
Sean Brennan, Esq.	2100 Reston Parkway Suite 320 Reston, Virginia 20191	33 Regent Road Leeds LS18 4NP United Kingdom	Ass't Secretary	

ì



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "VSNL AMERICA INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "VSNL AMERICA INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003.



Variet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4151963

3673398 8300

050749251



The First State



Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State